

**ST 11(3)22**  
**CNR. NO. WBBK090000172022**

Order No.15  
Date. 22/08/2022

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused persons, prosecution evidence and hearing of bail petition filed on behalf of the accused Nayantara Bauri.

Accused persons namely Gourhari Bauri, Kashinath Bauri and Nayantara Bauri are produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

Ld Special Public Prosecutor in this case is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons is present.

P.W-1, namely Sabitri Bauri is present, she has been further cross examined in full and the witness is discharged.

Considering the seriousness of the allegations against the accused persons namely Gourhari Bauri, Kashinath Bauri and Nayantara Bauri, the accused persons are remanded to J/C till next date.

Fix 12/09/2022 for production of the accused persons and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to CSW-2 accordingly.

JO CODE- WB01399