

**ST 11(3)2022
SC 07 of 2022**

CNR. NO. WBBK090000172022

Order No. 29
Date 15.05.2023

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused persons namely Gourhari Bauri, Kashinath Bauri and Nayantara Bauri and prosecution evidence.

Accused Gourhari Bauri, Kashinath Bauri and Nayantara Bauri are produced from Bankura District Correctional Home.

None appears despite repeated calls.

Khatra Advocates' Bar Association informed to this court that members will not participate in their Judicial Proceedings except Bail Matter, filing of cases and affidavit in view of their resolution dated 08-05-2023.

In this circumstances, let this case be adjourned in the interest of justice.

Considering the seriousness of allegations against the accused persons namely Gourhari Bauri, Kashinath Bauri and Nayantara Bauri, they are remanded to J/C till next date fixed.

To date (18/05/2023) for production of the accused persons namely Gourhari Bauri, Kashinath Bauri and Nayantara Bauri and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE WB01399