

ST 11(03)2022
SC 07/2022

CNR. NO. WBBK090000172022

Later Order No. 78
Dated- 13.08.2025

Today is the date fixed for production of accused person namely Gourhari Bauri in custody, appearance of accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Accused person namely Gourhari Bauri is produce from Bankura District Correctional Home through V.C.

Two others co-accused persons on court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present.

One witness namely Anil Chandra Sardar is present, he has been examined and cross examined as PW-21, and on his instance, his signature on the seizure list prepared in between 17:30 hrs. to 17:50 hrs. on 20.10.2021 is marked as **Exhibit-P-17(2)**, his signature on the seizure list prepared in between 18:05 hrs. to 18:35 hrs. on 20.10.2021 is marked as **Exhibit-P-16(2)**, one DVD containing the CC Camera footage of the manure shop at Karali More is marked as **Mat Exhibit-MO-I**, and the witness is discharged.

To date (i.e. 19.08.2025 and 20.08.2025) for production of accused person namely Gourhari Bauri in custody, appearance of accused persons on court bail, and prosecution evidence.

JO CODE WB00638